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Appendix: Sensitivity Analysis, Completers Only 

Repeated Measures General Linear Mixed Model for Pre and Post by Condition 
 

Family Navigator Treatment as Usual 
 

95% 

M 
CI 

SD n M 

95% 

CI 
SD n Condition p d Time p d 

Condition 

x Time p d 

 
 
 

 
Family 

  
3.67 

    
3.77 

           

Empowerment 3.73 - .53 128 3.86 - .53 117          

Scale baseline  3.82    3.96            

 
 

Post 

 
 

3.81 

 
3.77 
- 

 
 

.53 

 
 

128 

 
 

4.02 

 
3.82 
- 

 
 

.53 

 
 

117 

 
 

7.37 

 
 

<.01 

 
 

.35 

 
 

21.04 

 
 

<.001 

 
 

.59 

 
 

1.75 

 
 

.19 

 
 

.17 

  3.96    3.91            

 
 

Social Support 

Scale 

baseline 

 

2.59 
2.30 
- 

2.70 

 

1.09 128 2.50 
2.30 
- 

2.70 

 

1.09 117 

 

Post 2.48 
2.25 
- 

2.64 

 

1.08 128 2.45 
2.25 
- 

2.64 

 

1.08 117 .22 .64 .06 1.96 .16 .18 .25 .62 .06 

 
 

Youth Services 

Treatment 

Satisfaction 

Survey 

baseline 

 
 

3.73 

 
3.62 
- 

3.84 

 
 

.65 128 3.89 

 
3.78 
- 

4.01 

 
 

.65 117 

 

Post 3.81 
3.71 
- 

3.92 

 

.61 128 3.95 
3.84 
- 

4.06 

 

.61 117 4.50 .04 .27 3.53 .06 .24 .07 .11 .04 

 
 

Brief Problem 

Monitor 

Scale 

baseline 

 
 

69.59 

 
68.63 
- 

70.55 

 
 

5.51 128 69.51 

 
68.51 
- 

70.52 

 
 

5.51 117 

 
Post 67.67 

66.55, 

68.79 
6.42 128 66.72 

65.56, 

67.90 
6.42 117 0.60 .44 .10 35.36 <.001 .76 1.22 .27 .14 

Condition, Time, Condition x Time values represent F statistic 


